Funding

Institutions: All

WBS
Number

2.2

221
2211
2212

222
2221
2222
2.2.2.3
2224
2225
2226
2227
2228

2.2.3
2231
2.2.3.2
2.2.3.3
2234
2235
2236

Description

U.S. ATLAS Computing
Software

Coordination

Software Project Coordination
Data management Coordination

Core Services

Framework

EDM Infrastructure
Detector Description
Graphics

Analysis Tools

Grid Integration

Core Service Usability
Framework Upgrades

Database

Database Services and Servers
Common Data Mgmt Software
Event Store

Non-Event Data Management
Collections, Catalogs, Metadata
Distributed Data Management

U.S. ATLAS Computing
WBS Profile Estimates

All Funding Type: Research Program
Estimate in AY $k

FY 09
(k$)

5079
5079

313
0
313

1380
435
265
112

42
264
99
163
0

1734
286
344
451

215
330

FY 10
(k$)

5231
5231

325
0
325

1390
452
275
116

0
275
102
169

0

1801
297
357
469

223
343

FY 11
(k$)

5455
5455

339
0
339

1451
471
287
122

0
287
107
177

0

1875
310
370
487

233
358

Labor/Material:

FY 12
(k$)

5667
5667

352
0
352

1507
490
298
126

0
298
111
184

0

1948
322
385
506

242
372

Labor only

12/26/2008 11:58:18 AM

Page 1 of 2



WBS
Number

2.2.3.7

2.2.4
2241
2242
2243

2.2.5
2251
2252
2.2.5.3
2254
2255
2256

2.2.6
226.1
2.2.6.2

2.2.7
2271
2.2.7.2
2.2.7.3

Description

Data Access Support

Distributed Software
Distributed Analysis
Production System
Production Support

Application Software
Generator Support
Tracking Infrastructure
Calorimeter Infrastructure
Muon Infrastructure
Monitoring Infrastructure
Application Support

Infrastructure Support
Quality Assurance/Validation
Librarian

Analysis Support
Anaylsis Support-BNL
Anaylsis Support-ANL
Analysis Support-LBNL

FY 09
(k$)

108

311
112
199

0

618

132
122
263
101

506
201
216

216
216

FY 10
(k$)

112

323
117
207

0

641

136
127
273
105

526
302
224

224
224

FY 11
(k$)

117

338
122
216

0

671

143
133
285
110

549
315
234

234
234

o

FY 12
(k$)

121

351
127
224

0

696

148
138
296
114

570
327
243

243
243

o
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